reduce pest damage (80%) by adopting eco‐friendly IPM technologies. The project activities will be helpful 
for adoption of suitable IPM technologies by the farmers with increasing sustainable crop production. 

 

PIU‐ BARC, NATP: Phase‐2 approved TK. 1500000/‐ (Fifteen lakh only) to implement the project Validation 
of  Integrated Pest Management(IPM)  technologies  in  the  farmers’  fields against major  insect pests of 
soybean  at  Noakhali  region”  for  June  2017  to  September  2018 where  around  12  lakh  and  3  lakh  TK